
-

-

Automatic Serger 
§~b+t-"JY'J-x:_;:; 

ASN-690 

PARTS LIST 

40082560 
No.1516-00 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 

1 Ar. to "n01" ~nd ''#02" refer to the "Note" given at the bottom of the respective pages. 

2 Codes on the ·· Qty'' column 

• [och nuonc;r~l ind1cMw; the numUer of p<Htf, reQ1med. 

• "0 I" ar·d "2 5'' 1ndicate the ler r.th (,n meterd of the respective parts. 

3 Parentheses mean l11a\ the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly par\_ 

4.Dolled l1nes on the F giJres 1ndicate assembly parts_ 

1\-':J 1) ;;<. 1- ~'fiJffii=B1H. -c 
') A 1- A.-0/ (}) #01. u02 (}) ~~ :;t. "'-- :/ T <1) " ;:te;C " (f)~B}l ~ t).!!flT ~ L '" 

2 l&.ii!:~iil(])~"i"I;L ~iil'J&~~L-- 0.1. 2.5WGI:l~fi1HL ft~ (.!1!-W;:t-t-IL-_\ ~.W:L.a::-t. 

3 0tHllil(]) ( ; I;L ~tllfll~Hli\cn!:Ln'{J'i'-!llr\"o-c·;I;){):::C~;~:~-*'L*-r" 

4 17Af..A.-:/(])-----f-'\'I;L tiiU4At-c0-Q:::C'2'.~-~;;La::? 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 

FKAME EXCLUSIVE COMPONENTS . 

Dl~31lW J+ltlll&il*ll~' 

2. SIDE CUTTER COMPONENTS 

-t:t --1 [<;!:; •y 5' -l*h>f: 

3. CLOTH GUIDE & CLOTH BASE COMPONENTS __ 

,fn)j--{ ~- -fuf:l~{!f, 

4 SS-51 ·STACKER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. 

A 5' "J 1J-*li::n::11X~ 

5. VACUUMING COMPONENTS 

a:' .lff~l<'-i'I~Y¥, 
6. FRAME COMPONENTS 

l%1$*l1ii't 
7 FRAME MISCELLANEOUS COMPONENTS _ 

~i'W~:7l#IJ:~f.¥; 

8. CLOTH FEED BLOW COMPONENTS __ 

?iii* IJ -:::~·u 1~1* 

9. SWITCH COMPONENTS 

:7·h +&1{!, 

iO. MOTOR ELECTRIC APPARATUS COMPONENTS 

"' 'm u t'J,.., 

11 UPPER LOOPER ARM DUST COLLECTOR COMPONENTS 

.L!V } 1: ~1ii.BI~1k;~IJt11f~ 

12. POWEK SWITCH COMPONENTS _ 

~J)jlA--{ 'Y )" ~jj;>-; 

13 PNEUMATIC CIKCUIT DIAGRAM 

14. T/\BLE COMPONENTS (ASN-6908) _ 

T--:1!VI*]{,yt (J\;-;N --680 Sl 

15 TABLE COMPONENTS (ASN-690L) __ 

T --::J'Jl;*l1#~ (ASN -680 U 

16 ACCESSOR.IE PARTS COMPONE:NTS 

17 THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .. 

18. WIRING DIAGRAM 

-~~tlC~JFI2J 

19. PF-10:01FFEI.(ENTIAL MECHANISM COMPONENTS (OPTIONAl_ PARTS) .. 

*-TE~l~l"tl1-?i: (--1 f'__; 3 :;gil~\ 

20. AK-139-PRESSER FOOT LIFTER COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS} 

tffl/l_tu\~t~·r*-rtt c-r-_:"~Y ---1 Yf'l®> 

.. 1 

.3 

.. 4 

. .. 5 

7 

...... 11 ., 

. ·- 13 

.. 14 

15 

16 

'' 17 

19 

.21 .. 

23 

--- -- 25 

-- 27 

29 

30 

----31 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-

21 PK-79:PEDAL COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS). 

/\ 5iJUio.i1# -::;;- ~::r-y :::J /'51~~11) 

22. KM-5:CLOTH TABLE COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS) . 

1]1~~ tJ"f/t{;fc (:;t ""}'Y :::J :;gil~) 

23. CL-5:CURVE SENSOR COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS) 

J.1 -···:H-' >ij-j;.'Jift (;t-:::1·::.;"" >gB~) 

24 GAUGE COMPONENTS .. 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ... 

:k>FJ I 

32 

33 

.. 34 

... ". 35 

.. 36 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. FRAME EXCLUSIVE COMPONENTS 
fi~t:iB.@. f-!3t5B~~f* 

L - - • . . - •• -

23 

~ - - --- - - _I_ - -- - - -·- --- .., 

~~\~~'i? - 3 3 

I 34 ~~: <\;.') .. · 29 

: ~~4 ' ~26 
1 ! ~ 27 

j~~ 
/ / 35 

24~ 
L • . 

- - --- -~ ----, 

43 ~ 44--~ ~-/ 

42 ~ 

- 1 -

~ . 36 

~ 37 

4 5 ---~:::/1 
lzct 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ri::F_NO 

' 2 
l 

' 

" " 22 
n 
24 

" .,. 

4!) 

4>3 

NOTE P/\RT 1\0 

400-87770 
400-82221 
SS !'10720-SP 
SS-J', ~1120-SI' 
SS-~1111010-SI--' 
1:P-35304 ----­

SS-7088710 sr 
1:11-~H06 

1:11-4%05 
131 49/(J:l 
1 :l1-4DL08 
131 -49307 
SS-6110fi1U-TP 
131-02r12 
131 48101 
131 499ilf 
1.(){1 ll222~_1 

SS-709(185J-SP 
131-108(14 
121-12702 
121-1:2:104 
121-1260:J 
400 IJ2Lll 
~1)~1-82?15 

G5S·1 0-397 -00~1 
G~>91J 397-0C~1 

SS-600(1440- 1 1--' 

[l·:,J0-804-000 
6',501!-804-008 
SS-IitJ"C·li/0-Sf-' 
SS-7C601:i 1 0-SP 
118-20701 
SS-701)0:,20-SP 
WP-CL!JOOJ16-Sll 
400 8221G 
SM dtl:ll:li02-TN 
WP-CVUOlOO-SC 
G59U~k\97-000-A 

401J-12:J(),1 

SM-6r):, 1600 SP 
401J-BL~,ffi­

G:,811-370-ilil0 
400-82207 
G~lll1:i-:J70-t,DO 

4011-')211:\ 
400~82214 

DESCRII'TION 

LOWER KNIF'O 6'-</\CKET ASSY 
NEEOLE_f-'LAT[ BASC_A 
SCREW 11164-40 L-.r 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 
SCREW 111!i4-4(1 L='l 5 
.'iUBBf.R PLUG A 
SCREW 9/64-40 L- b.8 
LOWER K'llfE RRACKET 
LOW[ I{ K'liFE SLIDE STUD 
ROTATINC; STOPPER 
LEVI:: H. SHAfT 
SPRING STOPPER 
SCREW 1 ·,/64AO L=fj 
THROAT P'_ATE COV:OR 
SPRING 
Ni::l::lJL E HOUJER SUPPORT PIN 
SAF-ETY_PLATE 
SCI<CW 9ib4-40 L=B 
'lEEnL :- TIIRE/\0 PRFSS[R GUIDE B 
'lEEDL:O THREAD PRESSER SPRING B 
NEi::DLE I HkEAD f-'kESSEk PLA IE C 
l)IFFERENTIAl. FEED CAM 
PRESSER_FOOT _ASSY 
PRESSER_FOOT 
PRESSER FOOT HING" 
STifCt=i TONGUE 
S::::HEW :J;:\2-~>b L=3:, 

STOPPf' 
SI~RING 

SCHI::W !llb4-~0 L=fi 
SCR"(VIr:f/JZ-0!6 L= :, :, 
FINGER GUARD 
SCF:EW 1/H-4'1 L=~ 9 
'NASHCI< 1 CiX6XO.!i 
CUI<L GUARD 

----HEX SCkEW M3 X~ 

WASHFR M:l 
PRESS:OR FCOT ARM 
CYLir-.DER CONr--I::C liNG PLA HO 

SCRCIN MS Lc-16 
---I lAND \11/Hi::I::L--· 

MAIN fFfiJ !JOG 
DIFFEkENTIAL FEED DOG 
AUXI'_IAkY Fl::l::lJ lJOG 
CLO I H GUIDO: A 
EIJGE_Gi]T[JE 

? -

"" 1'. 

;I ;z ~'*.:J 
t-:-'f>.~l A 
J',Et)L, ll ('01\--/.C) --7 
:;':D-t:ll_.. l ~ ['>1-??i I 
/>Y•if,J__,r- , 1 /(:)4 -4·J -8 .l 

------:fi~h!G::::Jl, A----
~0{:)1_.. 9 64-1\0 =6 8 
'/7~!i:L:~f}-l--

~_)(JJ5-1 t-'-!lil' 
··:J.7.7-:;;--1i<~>J1;J1JiJ.LID 
'• :~;zp;z_ 
,_ _)(Jf,(t< tr C..':> Ia. 
.;_.tll_, l 04-/\D 
S·l.'<:\;'i 
r/J.J.J1 H1Uici'>J 

--~~'£·1--t~_:'t -~-_>--

=-- '],$jJ) ~.­
}','hJ(', :~/04 

~·tf!:'J;'t*-¥-' A B 
~,f-'f:;::li_!jiJ =) 

:lil?doiJ3U2:..: 

4<''• L - G 

;"':>!i.~7_1 L' 
:r:l;UJJ 
;L:Ji_ 

:L:J;{_l_jj 
Sd~r)C:,i "__ __ 
I:'CrJ I_, 
':f.:'tA i";,J'\­
J-ll.:t flx1·. I-J,~b 
;::--r:ll, ~j C4-41_1 L 
~.'--'S._, :3/:32 ;,(-) L 
;::i. r-: 
JL '1-' tJL 
'l'il'< ' L 

R -- /l '1 

tJ ,l,lr&~J 

;--;:~;;:,I~·I_,TtiJ1 ~ x rr 
"-rf;t; tllf<t- \1! .3 
n:t~ 
1.~. t; :/ ') Y 7 - :'l·.~,',t!x 
'l't:ll_, ~.}. ;=; I - l () 
Jd;-9'c/TiF-
L>A r_l_*C 

ifi!''): 0 :~ 
1F~:liJ:~ 
lr.:i:i-1 f;· !1 
_L·:·>Ji--1 1--' 

e 
_:_:-;,~-:=; 

Oly 

'.I 

" 'I; ,-

,, 
\ l' 

·:I; 
',I: 

-:I 

-,--

-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. SIDE CUTTER COMPONENTS 
ij"-{ ~t.J ~ :9--~1* 

2 1 

~ 
25 

/ 
/ 

( 

28 

/ 

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCR I PT I ON 

1 400-45965 KNIFE REST ASSY 

J 
/ 

31-® 

3 o--ffl 24 

29~ ~-
- - J - - - -~-

' / 

15~<: 

! ~ 4 

2 400-45966 KNIFE REST COMPL. ;>( Afi~<"iS 
3 MAT-03610000 OIL SUPPLY PIPE BRACKET m;f.IJ \ -{ 71hlt>~f:! 
4 MAT-03604000 KNIFE REST PLATE ;>(AiJ!lXf\1 11~ 

1 

.. J 

5 MAT-036090AO OIL SUPPLY HOLDER ASM. ;>( AN\*Hjlf.;:{*Ej 
6 MAT-021 11 000- ---,S""PRING ------!ID;.,n,.,."!-,..,A~t!r-,:{r,pr.;· (.=;;#~t.;l;:-----· 

7 MAT-02502000 DRIVING LEVER ~!ll!JV) (--
8 14 MAT-03606000 WORK KNIFE ~J;>( A 
9 ;'.r MAT-0360500A FIXING KNIFE f.ii:iE;>(A 

10 MAT-03607000 KNIFE SHAFT ;>( A~ 

-, 

11 SS:<!110715::SP-- SCREW11164-40 l=7 ti.J;«tlC 1 176-1-/,0 L =7-
12 SS-6090520-SP SCREW9/64-40L=50 Jlltlli 8/R-1-~10 I =·fi 
13 SS-2060510-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 }.'l,(ffitll:i 3 /:_~ 2 - ~) 6 L - 4. !3 
14 SS-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8·44 L=4 J.ft:ll:i 1/ 8-44 l = 4 
15 SS-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 Yltl L:i 3 / 3 2- !J 6 L - 3. 5 

--,1-i-6------....S...-S""'· 7""06"'0"'3"1 0"·""SP...------,s"'c"'R,.E""W.,...,3i~32"-r.56"'L""""3,...---------.h:;:;qj li 3 7 3 2 5 6 L - 3 
17 WP-0250516-SO WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 !f!.mi~ 2 5 X 6 X 0. 5 
18 BP-4000000-QO VINYL TUBE, WHITE D"4 t::'- )I,J\-{:1 
19 MAT-04400000 ADJUSTING PLATE ®i6#00W~& 
20 ~ MAT-02106000 SPRING !I'JI;>( :A jql~ fJtl 

- -21 MAT-03603000-A KNfFE REST BRACKET "1-:::Z 'EH&M:Jl* 
22 ~ MAT-02503000 SLIDE BLOCK ;>(Afi',IJ.f'9!Yj 
23 SS-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 tlP ·-Id L:i I / 8 - £1 L; l = 4 . 9 
24 SS-4150715-SP SCREW 15/64-28L=7 ta:«tJ.L:i 15/ 6 4 - 28 L =/ 
25 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 3116-28 L"9 1(1:«-tJL:i 3/ I 6 - 2 8 L = 0 
26 SS=t111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 l-12 '(Z:t;;m I 176 4 2l U L -I 2 
27 MAT-03608000 DRIVE PIN !f!iJih~:Y 
28 161-21907 HOSE BAND ii\-AJC.I I~ 
29 PJ-0320540-01 HOSE NIPPLE it;-A- '/ :tJv 
30 PX-9500050-00 CUPLING 1J '/ -:/1) ":..!? 
31 PJ-0205000:01 PLUG -:J 7 

- 3 -

Qty 

1 
( 1) 
(?) 
(I) 
(]) 

rn­
tl> 
( ] ) 

(1 ) 

(ll 
-m-­

fll 
(1) 

(?) 
(?) 

{ 1 
( I ) 

(Q . l •l ) 
(1) 

I 
l 
1 
2 
l 
J 
1--

1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ 

3. CLOTH GUIDE & CLOTH BASE COMPONENTS 
ff.i 1j ..{ ~ . ff.i .g. ~1* 

~y~ 
REF.NO NOTE PART NO D E SCR I PT I ON 

----- --------- -------- --- -
1 400-82250 CLOTH_ GUIDE_ BASE 
2 400-82251 CLOTH_ GUIDE 
3 250-20207 SLIDE BASE 
4 250-20009 SLIDE SHAFT 
5 G5014-397-000 GUIDE CONNECTING PLATE 
6 250-20306 AD~,USTING SHAFT 
7 250-20405 KNOB 
8 109-01106 SPRING 
9 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 

10 SM-6061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 
11 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 
12 D2301-M1Y-COW WING NUT 
13 SM-1 03060 1-SC SCREW M3 L=6 
14 RE-0600000-KO E·RING 6 
15 161-87908 SCREW 
16 400-82252 CLOTH_PLATE 
17 400-82253 OUST_ COVER 
18 WP-0720316-RZ WASHER 7.2X11X0.2!.i 
19 1:t 400-82247 REFLECTION_SHEET _ASSY 

- 4 -

m~1AJ6 
1\J~IAJ 
1J4 ~:A34 ~-b 

Q ly 

A54~~ ? 
1].{~~~~ ? 
~c~~~----------------------,1--

~(~./:1 1 
jC:Il{.l.fG 7 
,\({J~itt"J!J " 4 
7\flJ1\ iltJv 1"-- M 6 L = I 0 1 
1!i.nii),ffi'ti: M 21 ~ 
9~ M~~LffiB~ y ~ ? 
lllltll~ M 3 X 0 . 5 L ::::< 6 ? 
E %~~~6 2 
1].{ l' lh~l)t) lj 2 
:T.Jt:;:J ---r-
9 Ai'- tJ/(- 2 
Ijl.~'ift 7 . 2 X l l X 0 . 2 5 
&:~7-::t*fl 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. SS-51 :STACKER MECHANIS :::Z -9 ~'J 1J-~j§'~f* M COMPONENTS 

20 

/ " 
/ ""' / -A 

/ .... 
/ .; 

/ .... 
/ .; 

/ ..-
/ ...?' ·: 

/ .; 
/ # 

/ -, ... ~ •: 
~ 

1 5 

16-

49 

-~ ~ 

26 , i : 
I ! I 
I j I 
I l I 

I 

v 

- 5 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DE SCR I PTIO N c:J cc ;g. Qty 
- - -- - -- -------- --- ------ -- ------------ --- ----- -----

1 400-75275 STACKER_BASE_PLATE ::Z5''YtJ- -J- t:t:t& 1 
2 SL -6082092-TN BOLT ~~ft:t~/\~7\if-J[; t-- 2 
3 WP-Q841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 .tp. ff!fi J-J tJI~ );L M8 2 
4 NM~06000 1-SC NUT M8X1.25 1\~TY I-- M8 lf!ll 2 
5 161-36400 HANDLE )\Y t-'J[; 4 
6 - 161-36806 MINI PILLoW UNIT :=c- E'D .:1 - 'Y F ;> 

7 CS-1501011-TH THRUST COLLAR :::V5 ::Z ~-~ ;> 

8 400-82275 CLAMP_BAR 1!f.xA*- l 
9 400-83302 STACKER STAND ASM. l'~::Z ~ 'Y tJ -~ill I 

10 SM-9051203-SE SCREW MS L=12 i\ f1J1t\J[; t-- M 5 X 0. 8 l = 12 I ..,..,.---- 161-38109 ROD o 0""lc 
12 -t:( 180-72553 THREAD CUTIER SUPPORT ASM. * t.-'J tJ Jql){Jtl 
13 400-82514 CYUNOER_INSTALLING_ARM y iJ Y:>'tllHt:tl:tllm 1 
14 SL-6051292-TN BOLT ~itft:tt!-1\P':II'i>I ~J L; t- 2 
15 250-31907 SLID PIPE ::Z5 .-f ~H-17 1 
16- - - - <roo=s2279 -- STACKER POLE ::Z5i·y tJ ~h - 1 
17 250-32103 STACKER S UPPORT ::Z~·y tJ-~ 1 
18 250-32202 PILLOW COVER t--'0-tJJ(- l 
19 400-82276 ST ACKER_BLOW _PIPE ::Z~ •;,; tJ-70-1~-1 7 l 
20 250-32400 STACKER CUSHION /(.~ y tJ- ?•y:;/3:/ l z:r--- --·-- 400-82515 PRESSER_ARM_HOLDER fllbl.IJli! ifU 1131 
22 178-33658 ADJUSTING BOLT ASM. rY·11 ::Z~-,m 1 
23 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE. BLACK •:J v~Ym-::z ~ ].( 

24 BT-0600401-EB TUBE ')'·-; - .J 2. !1 
25 BT-0800501-EB VINYL TUBE 7-:J.- .J j 

26 . -G5404-172-0AO FRAME SHAFT ASM . ~.Mitm*m 1 
27 GSS-311 51NOO STACKER BAR HOLDER ::Z ~'.:' tJ-1( J.bi1.J ~.\=t 1 
28 HX-0015000-0C CABLE CLIP .*~1\-'Y 2 
29 N M~040001-SC NUT M4 7\fJ:JT Y I' M~ 2 ......, 
30 NM~050001 -SC NUT MS 1\fi'JT Y I' Mb X O 8 l {o] I 
3·· - NM-=6080001-SC- NUf M8X1.25 M~T 'Y I, lv18 qJI! 1 
32 PA-1004505-AO CYLINDER :;/ IJY$1 1 
33 PA-2005001-00 AIR CYLINDER I J' - ;_,1) Y-7 1 
34 PC-0 105230-00 SPEED CONTROLLER ::zc-- ~::r:; t-D - ::> ? 
35 PJ-0151050-01 BUSHING 7 ·y:;/.J. ?. 
36 PJ-3040405-04 ElBOW UNION IJl/ifi .::t_;fy 1 
37 PJ-3040800-01 UNIO N ELBOW .::t= :;f y I Jl;if- ? 
38 SL-4041081-SF SCREW M4 L=10 'cV"'iltll./12 L,7-., M 4 L - I 0 ? 
39 SL-9082093-SE SCREW Jm>!lft:t ~7\~ 1\JtfJ!J t-- ? 
40 SM-1041201-SC SCREW M4 L=12 lln l}t) l.l M 4 X 0. 7 L '2 ? 
41 • -- - s rvf-6050802-TR SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 J'\J1i''/f,l~ JIJF M 5 X 0 . 8 L 8 2 
42 SM-6061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 1\!Xi/\1!\J[; t-- M6 L "' 1 0 ~ 
43 SM-6083002-TN SCREW M8 L=30 7\!Xi/'\it{.l[; t-- M 8 L = 30 I 
44 SM-6081202-TP SCREW M8 L=12 J\lfl:j/\1!\JI; t-- f. 
45 SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 lt~id l.i 1/ 4 - 4 0 L -4 . fJ 4 
'46- . 

wf'::0410846::sc WASH~ \ J 2--;,;z 
47 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 .qt Iii>~ iNf~ JL M4 1 
48 WP-0641601-SC WASHER .qtp~fili]jtJI ,! J..t M 6 
49 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 .qt RH>i£ Jj tJI -c: J..t MB .l 
50 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER lt't!Elilii M4 t 

5 1 --ws-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 61l<1'2'2x1.s ltti!m~lf MB ,1--

52 GAS-11154000 STACKER RING ::Z~ ·y tJ-IJY-7 ~ 

53 p J-3050800·02 UNION TEE .::t=::1-Y 7--<- 'l 
54 PV-1505360·00 S-PORT SOLENOID VALVE 57!'{-H:J:l~# l 
55 400-58951 AREA CAUTION LABEL i'G~~Ji)±)J:;/ -)l; l ..... 56 PV-1305400-00 3-PORT SOLENOID VALVE :.-lit: Ft~S# l 
57 p J-301 0405-06 STRAIGHT ::z t--v - t-- 3 
58 p J-3040605-0 1 ELBOW I Jl;11; 2 
59 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 tHiHtfi:!f(J; '--::ijl'd t; lv14 l '"- 0 4 
60 PV-1251090-00 2-PORT SOLENOID VALVE 2;rt-t--~liii# 1 

"'61--- SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L 8 illi~M .!ld:"'']lr.;l C M 4 L -8 2 
62 PJ-3040851-02 ELBOW I J[;if- i' 
63 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ~1~1(/~ 5 
64 PC-02280 10-00 THROHLE VALVE ::ZO •;i t--J[;}(J[; _} ' 65 101 WP-Q641600-SC WASHEW 6.4X1 2.5X1.6 i11'·Jlllii'i: t 

r· 
66 Cr::l-3ll02ooo-o1 ATTEN1 ION SEAL f\ji(;t/};!~y Jll ( I G) J 

f\10 rEt i:t6~ > .::o l . . FOR SHORT TABLE :;/3- t-7-7Jl-l'll 

- 6 --From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



COMPONENTS VACUUMING 
s. m.~~&i~1* 

- 7 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCR IP T I ON Qty 

1 GMC-080290AO WASTES SUCTION FUNNEL ASM. tJJIJiii!H~~(b.D (£f:l) 1 
2 GMC-26001000 WASTE FUNNEL TOP MOUNT IJJIJ/i1l®~JJ.D ( I ) 
3 161-13805 WASTE FUNNEL TOP MOUNT BASE 1'1i'IJ/i1l®~JJ.Uml f.tt:tB (1 ) 
4 GMC-08033000 SCREW IJI.t;f-71..;- 1--J.bl"bt:l li ( 1 l 
5 GMC-08031000 ELBOW ®~#Oifl I)v/){ _ _ _______ -;(.,.1"-J_ 
o GMC-08032000 ELBOW PLATE IJ[;jf, 'J[.; F 
7 GMC-08035000 WASHER 7 5 '.7' ':/ 1-- JJ:~~lfi 
8 GMC-0801401\0 CUTTING WASTE SUCTION DEVICE 'JJIJ/ill~rn®~(}}~f~. (S';§) 
9 GMC-08025000 HOSE CLAMP ~~i2Wi~:5::ffl?5/7 

10 GMC-08024000 HOSE CLAMP il\- .A? 5::1':1 
11 ... ______ GMC--'o'S014000 WASTE JUNCTIONTUBE 2D7?1JJ LJ:f;;~ 7 
12 GMC-08015000 WASTE REMOVER ,'j!i~~~ 
13 GMC-08019000 FLEXIBLE HOSE 7l.;:t- ':1:/J[;i'ti- .A 
14 GMC-0801800A TUBE CLAMP 7 -:J.-:/?5 "..17 
15 GMC-08020000 VINYL HOSE :;gj,j'J,!f.H::=- Jvil\- .A 

"T6- GliAc-:.·oa023000 SUCTION CONNECTING TUBE E'- ) (JMf~ili - .A - ---
17 SM-H062003-SC SCREW M6 L=20 i\~ilt'J I.t t-- M 6 l = 2 0 
18 WP-0641600-SC WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 '!LP-C1< 
19 NM-6060001 -SC NUT M6 7\~T ':J 1-- M 6 I .ffil 
20 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 fcf,'~gt#£ M 6 
21 GMC-08039000 CANISTER COVER,_--------71l'"".A;;-;::F::;;7;;-4...,.)1TLJ''51;;-"~,-------
22 GMC-08036000 INLET PORT ELBOW '!J.A J'irt ·;~?.AfifJIMtl 
23 GMC-08024000 HOSE CLAMP il\-.A?5/7 
24 400-82266 WASTE_CANISTER ~;fx·.:;?.A 
25 BT-1500901 -ZO AIR TUBE I?- il\ -.A 
26 F1017-003-000 VINYL HOSE SADDLE I ? ,J .:;(J[;}F,IA. 
27 SM-1031401-SC SCREWM3X0.5L=14 lllllj \t.:l l.:; M 3 X 0. 5 L =- 14 

......, 28 F1012-003·0AO NOZZLE ASM. I? - .J A'M :tj 
29 161-08508 CLOTH BASE HOLDER RUBBER :fiirs~::J.b 
30 i101 GMC-080530AO SILENCER ASM. MSB150 i~Eii 1!5 C*l'l) MS 8 I 5 0 
31 WP-0320500-SC- - iNASRER M3 ----------,o..r.:i@£'-'~""- ,,.;J,.,.IT~,.:.).'-L---.M...,3,--

32 WS-03 10002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 l<ft.l.~~ 3 1 X 5. 9 X 0. 7 
33 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 7\fi37 ':/ 1-- M 3 X 0 . 5 1 f11! 

NOTE(;±iic) r :J1 .... 0PTIONAL PA RTS ::t7Y 3 "..1ffil~ 

- 8 -

( 2) 
I 

(1) 

( 3) 
- -(l)-

(1) 

( 1) 
( 7) 

(0 . 5) 
( 

2 
2 
? 
2 
1 
l 
l 
1 

. fi!J 

'2 
l 
l 
l ,-
? 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. FRAME COMPONENTS 
m14s:~l* 

.j , I 

13-61> 1 

1 .~ ,1. 3 

- 9-

2 

' . 53 ");;o:-X 
~ ,.........._ {f·-56 

, , ·:::::{ s 4 ~I 
5 4 [.Y~ 57 9 

' o) \. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RII.NO 

2 
3 

' 5 
6 
7 
R 

10 

" " 13 

" 1 ~) 
16 
17 
16 
H 

20 

" " 23 

" ~~ 

?6" 
N 
2H 
29 
1C 
31 
3' 
33 
34 
JO 
36 
]; 

:m 
:w 
40 
41" 

" 43 
44 

" --~6 

47 
48 
03 
:,() 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 

NOTE FART NO 

4J0-82280 
430-82231 
ST -9051511-SR 
400-/:_,287 
41](1-82212 
400----:15100 
SK-:i~71:11J1-SE 

400-8223J 
WP-0561016-SC 
SM-CY>1G01-SC 
400-822:14 
SK-:i£..12000 SE 
400-82237 
SL-6002092-TN 
40C H2235 
40C-H2/:l6 
131-~51164 

R1628191-300 
NM-C120003-SC 
WP-1302501-SC 
V\.'S----::17530"0-KN 
4011-82277 
400-1:0/?fl 
NM-6160110" SB 
WF-1103001 SC 
.\IM-G10ii0D1-SC 
WP-1 057000-SC 
",31-~>~1403 

4CO-n7708 
480-82209 
-tJO 8213'1 
SL-ll0520S2-TN 
SL-CJ51022-TN 
HX 0015000-0K 
SL-4~151001-SC 

1h1-104U~ 
WI'-0841500-SF 
41)0-82238 
NM-6C50(102-S~ 

SM 60~4~02 TN 
WP--G641600-SC 
WS 0510002 KN 
MAT-i:l1163T00 
400-8?712 
HX-0015000-0A 

-SL-4C41Ii91-SC 
~oo-snoe 

SK-3417000-SF 
WP-0450826-SC 
SUi051V;2 n, 
370-02255 
SL-6031692-TN 
400 8224:) 
4C0-877C!:l 
SM-0050D01-SC 
SL-E05ill\l2-TN 
SL-f;ll51692-TN 
CM :;002000 02 

DESC".IPTI:JN 

T_STAND_ASSY 
MAIN_ TABLE 
TAPPING SCRF:W M5X35 
1!\ISCHT __ NUT M6X20 
INSFRT N'JT M5X13 

MAGNET 
WOOD SCR!;'W C=2 ( L=l:l 
GUIDF PLATE 
WASHER~, liX16X1.1i 
SCR"W M5 L=16 
PLUC_BRACKEt 
WOOD SCREW 0=4_1 L~20 
SUPPORT __ PLATI' 
SCREW Mll L=20 
M/\CHINt: BASI:: 
BASI' SHAFT 
HOLDING PLAT!:: BOLT !\.SM 
BODY CAl', B 
NUT M12 
WASHER DX24X2 5 
SPRI"lG WASHFR 12 5X?1_5X3 
AD.JJSTING _SCREW_A 
ADJUS liN(; SCI{[W 8 
NUT M15 
VVASHt:R 17X:JDX3 
NOT M10K1.~i 
WASHER 10 5X18X2 
DUST-PROOF RJHGER 
ST CLOTH GUDF RRACKFT A 
ST_CL0TH_GUIOO::_l3RACKET 8 
ST_CLOTH_GUIDE 
SCREW 
BOLT 
CABLE Cl IP 
SCREW M~XO 8 L=10 

SCI{EW--

WASI-ER 8.4X15 5X1 ,6 
GOX_HUNGER_El 
NUT M5 
SCREW 
WASHFW 6 4X17.5X1 6 
S"RING VI/ASHER 
CORD HOLDl--1< 
SWITCH BRACKET 
CABLl CLAMP 
SCREW M4 L=-10 
ST_CLOTH GUIDE JRACKET_A 
WOOC SCRFW 0=4 1 L=20 
WAS-1[1{ 4.5X" OXO 8 
BOLT 
SWITCH ASM_ 
SCREW 
MOTOR_COVER 
ST_CLOTH_GU'.DF_ BRACKET A 
SCI<EW 

-BOLT 
BOLT 
CAL TION LAREL·:25) 

- 1 D -

~ 
fl.] 

T En;ttlj 
/ { JT --7'}L· 
-:Y·:;t:::'JJ'.J.l~ 

-fj-IJ-r-J •:; r- M 6 X 2U 
-1./-IJ-r-:+-·,r-Msx ll 
c:;>7J?, ')' f-
).,;>;;-f-:"/ 0 ~-, L :.-1 
}: -1 [' !}; 

'i'-.1<-f-J'i ~ G X I (_) X I 5 
r-"-'.7-fJL_; M~ i- 6 

-,~t<J:'--::'~7 ·~· F 
AToJ\_, C=/. L 2() 

'l!U!L'ct\fx 
l"t~L z>;: 7\[t,i\i!C·L· r-

:_U;±;-U:3 
'::<': J t:i ,;\ J v i' -"'J:-_ tF! 
:llllll1--f'o'7'1i 0 
;;J'j :+- " r- VI l C: J I'll 
-:'1¥~1': l 3 X ~"'.>1- X~' ~ 
ICUJ,_'loi7 --l 2 5- X 2 -1-:'i X :-1 
:1~1\!t;J.LJ A 
~l'lffiJ'jlJ 1:-l 
7\r'J)·___.r-- \;'10 ll't 
'l".~;i': 7 X 3D X 3 
/Jllf"'_; r- ~/ D l lT 
'I'!!\<# I iJ 5 X G X 2 
fl1,~-:i_iL 
ti--( 1~-:-J-:-:·7·~' r- A 
th r-:I57 J r- Cl 
s""""'f7--, ti 1 r 
f.:~H-_-'C_j\('j)(,l:Jl r­
/'(0£+-.! ,\~1·,,1\JU I, 
r,- /JU"/'hJ 
td/",:;,q--__ l.J-;::.L\J-. ~..1 5 X D fl 

---fefj--( r iY)l-JL, 
<' .'-i'~i]'!i;'), tJ 4 X l ~ 5 
i'f'i1«'"-',lj '• 1t77'T-;1 r­
/\fi;-')r-- ~!I5XC 8 2H 
7\f.'_I)'\"'Jv r-- ~Ill 5 --= 4 5 
,-_-, .'1' ;iT 
lci':>J.I3'2 t> I X ~ ? X I J 
:::::J-H11t 
::zy._,-::r-_;-:__,r,-~,r--

7-JJ[;:'J J ;t:! 
H-----<J,tJI __ :,~>L,::z rvf4 X 'J 7 -I_ I C 
1:i'--( r-·:JJ'T'Y ~--A 
AGLJ n LJ 1 _"-'?~J 

-:. ·'*'* 4 .':! X l U X U H 
l:t·.f-',-c ;\~/~Jt\Jl r­
"' ·;; r- ~r -ut-:z --f ·J :r- ~~~-
14'> ·.r: ,,_, zc ;\rw .. , :; .1 v r­
:c- /y)_!/ (-­

"t"--fr-_);')";/r-A 
r-:>AGLJ ~J'CJ I c_8 

-~i:1·:Z'<:- i\--~7\I'!L· r--
)0 {;--''-' 'f'i:; i,:-"11 1\J':J(; i' 
''c"IJi'Y·:i-$'_.1-)u (? ':!) 

Qty 

'J 
I i 

,, 

t 
cr-

t 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. FRAME MISCELLAN ii~f5B9Ht001*' EOUS COMPONENTS 

1 5~ 

C>··· 3 2 

~~~~ . . / 

t 23 

~ 30 
~ "& ·· 3 1 

~ 28 

I '. 

- 1 1 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPT ION ffi -~ Qty 
- ---- - -- --- -- --- ---- ---- - - ---- - ------ - - --- - --

1 400-82241 SENSOR_BLOW ~J,h12::;·t:t-ffl :1LJ- 2 
2 PJ-3040203-01 ELBOW I Jvit{ 1 
3 PJ-3030400-05 UNION ~Jl~.:L-::ii'Y 1 
4 PJ-2300042-00 UNION i\Si"\!ffl.:::I.=::t::; 1 
5 162-32209 TUBE ij\ ') ')l.;9Y:J4Jv7.:t-:1 1 
6 ---.. P-C-0 12~ SPEED CONTROLLER ::zt:- ~::~::; Fo .. -:; 1 
7 G5927-397-0AO OIL PLUG ASM. .l§n3D*i! 1 
8 G5927-397-000 OIL PLUG m58D (I) 
9 PJ-Q320540-01 HOSE NIPPLE J1\- ;::z:- •y :;f)v ( 2) 

10 BT-0600402-EA OIL TUBE :f .:t-:1 (0 .8) 
~ 1 -Pff.X07-"'9s;..;o,;.o,..;os""o"-o"'o,-------?c<ruinp"L"'IN~G,___ f.i ·:O'IJ ::;? > 
12 PJ-0205000..()1 PLUG -;!-;:;~ ( 1 ) 

13 HX-0029200-0A CONNECTING PART rR~/\-'Y 1 
14 400-82211 COOLING_FAN_CASE 7rY'T-'A 1 
15 SL-6051092-TN BOLT §1~1\;frt\fliAirtlv I'- 3 

-.17.'6 ______ 400.:82273 s:=.WING MACHINE SUPPORT PLATE -wiil:l~/l ~ 

17 GAK-01003800 PRESSER LIFTER STOPPER B }'!':.lJ:tf7. t- 'Y I~- 8 ? 
18 NM-6060003-SC NUT M6 1\f!!T 'Y 1-- fv1 6 2 
19 NM-7060032-SC HEXAGONAL CAP NUT, TYPE 3 M6 1\f.Y~T 'Y t- 3~ 1v1 6 ? 
20 SM-6061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 1\f:l.J~;f(Jv t- M 6 L = I 0 ~ 
2.--- WS-06~N...---....S,..,PR""II'J'G WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 --w;tl;~?t) M 6 
22 WP-0641600-SC WASHEW6.4X12.5X1 .6 lfl/lll~ 
23 -ti HD-Q028200-1 0 SENSOR 12 Y!t-
24 * 400-82338 START SENSOR ASSY i!.ct'i12YiJi£! 
25 400-83835 START-SENSOR BRACKET t:'YiJ-:15'7•;; t--
26- •. .•• SL=405'f0'91-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 /J;"V)It\ C tiL,::z-M G X 0. 8 L - 1 0 
27 400-83834 SENSOR BASE I?Yij-r.:-'A 
28 HX-0031400-00 SPIRAL TABE 'AJC-1'5Jv7.:t :J 
29 SL-4030591-SC SCREWM3X5 /.J;«<jlt)Li lv1 3 X 0. 5 L =5 
30 HX-0015000-0B CABLE CLIP 'T - .JJlt?') •:;:1 

31·-- SS-7 ffOB40-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 jj,.ijrff."t:l~Lir-T-1-i:t....:/~61'1"?!4:---4'!l'"'l"Or--;-L -:-=-r7-.. 8---
32 400-82253 DUST _COVER -9':::Z 1-- JJJ\ 
33 400-82210 CLOTH_COVER_BKT ~'Q;/.J/\ 8 K 1 
34 400-82242 CLOTH_COVER {o J.JI\-
35 400-82243 SIDE COVER AIR BLOW ~1.11( -I7'-:1D-

- 3o-- PJ-o4ll0-1ml-o3 ELSow ·- --.-uwr-, ~.:.__--=--=------
37 SM-6030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 i'\~7\ JtiJI.tl--
38 SM-1030501-SC SCREW M3 L=5 U1\IN;JLi 1v1 3 l = 5 
39 SM-5030455-SN SCREW I(-{::; t-=:tJLi 
40 400-82230 SlOE COVER -19\t.J/(-~tf 

4T' SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 .h l1Z:td I.5"""T I / 6 4 4 0 L - 7 . 8 
42 PJ-3030400·05 UNION }l,I~.:I.=::t::; 
43 PC-Q124060-00 SPEED CONTROLLER :::Z t::- ~ :1 :/I'- ::J 5 
44 SM-8030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 Jl~tl Li 
45 

- 46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 56_., __ _ 

57 
58 
59 
60 

- 61 
62 
63 

NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 1\~7·:~ t- M 3 X 0 . 5 I ffl! 
PJ-3080600-::o2 TEE ONION --wm:s._Sf::;•f1' 
SS-71 10570-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 J.l,S!<:td Li 1 1 / 6 4 - 4 0 l = 4 8 
225-56906 FIXED PLATE ~~#i 
EA·9500B01-00 CABLE BAND Rt'l!J ~::; t-= 
400-82254 SOLENOID VALVE BASE ?€m:Jt-il>tt-'HJii 
SL-60614 92-TN BOLT !~%l•J 11' /, ftl?\;ft)IJ f. - - -
G5100-397-0AO MANIHOLD ASM. 3 l!IF<=,l\-}v t-=.1'-J:l 
SL-4043091-SC SCREW M4 L=30 ;~""-M ~l.J:"'Ijlt) l,; M 4 l = 3 0 
PV-1251090-00 2-PORTSOLENOID VALIJE ?if'(- t-r~!i{i# 

SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=S Zt1Hj~/cJ."''J':tdLi M 4 l ~ 8 
PJ-3010852-01 H ALF UNION /\ 7 .::L:;iJ':;-- --- -----
161-21006 FILTER REGULATOR / 4JLI::'Y - lY=l=' .:tl/>' 
PJ-3090052-03 QUICK JOINT PLUG ? Y$1 'Y7':J :::J-{ ::J f--75~ 
SL-6051092-TN BOLT ~~f1~/\f1J/\7r.Jv 1-
400-82218 FILTER INSTALLING PLATE 7 .(}1;?1- Q)If'i [t*& 
SL -9082093-SE SCREw - ~fiiM 11'fUJ~j iMI I" 
WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 !.'jZ&_~ 8 . I X I 8 X I . 6 
NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 j'\fi'JT';I 1-- M 8 

- 12 -

2 
I 
l 
1 
2 
1 

0. 5 
? 
1 
r-

2 
2 
2 
l 
2 
1 
I 
l 
1 

---·~ 

l 
1 
1 
1 

l 
2 
1 
2 
I 
1 
1 
2 
l 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. CLOTH FEED BLOW COMPONENTS 

/jj i! Q :J ::; - ,J!j '* 
v2 

('!' > 9 

~l 1 D s 

['] 
11 

1 0 

r 1 

l 1 1 

6 

RC:~_NQ NOTE PART NO DESCRI"TION 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

PC-012601 0-08 SPEED CONTROLLER 
2 G5080-397 -800 TABLE BLOW 
3 400-7~>285 SPE"O CONTROLLER 
4 SL-404309"-SC SCRE=W M4 L=30 
5 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 
6 PJ-:1040600-01 ELBOW 
7 PJ-3090800-04 UNION,Y 
8 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 
9 WP 0450826-SC WASHER 4.5X1 OX0.8 

10 EA-950QBC·2-00 CABLE BAND 150 

" PX-950001 0-GO PLUG 

PLATE 

13 

::ZL-' ::J"; ·-1-1- ::::• 
) --:))1_;--:)L__; 

Af--- <::J~; I D-~p;]iLJSi 
:¥'70-11-zctr~;l·-r~r," 1•/ 4 L :3 U 
;\;i'f:T ~· I' ~~~~ 4 

·-----c:-:/ _j -"fT!Dff\- -­
~'!U' i'"J-1 
;,:'Ei:T•;--1' M/) 

'l'.ii'·,<;- 4 5 X :_:,X :J 0 

61 

O'y 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ 

9. SWITCH COMPONENTS 

A -1 'Y 71!111* 

REF NO 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

6 

r: :~~~)l a 
4 

I _, " .., 1 ~.-""" 1 

r~\//// ~ 
\ / ( \ -~ 
\ ,\ ,; ~ 
\~ j) 9 ~" , 

NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 

400-75279 SENSOR_BASE 
400-82341 STACKER_SWITCH_ASM 
229-56205 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR 
SM-4041 801-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=18 
ST-4041451-SN TAPPING SCREW 
320-02354- SWITCHASM. 

,.., 
!J!J 

i2 /-t:7±b 
"A '9 ·:.rlJJ..-1 ~7~ 
?-1 H- mtl.G1J5-
1J:-"'1j\tl,L.:; M 4 X 0. 
9~~/tJG 

lffl1yJEJ..=i' ~7R:.§ 

7 

7 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 .~::JL11'i!1J:-"''J it) G M4 
8 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 ' flhh1J;:Jj%)L ~4 
9 CM-3002000-02 CAUTION LABEL(25) ?ftl:tthl:.i'J:;- ,1[, ( 2 5) 

10 WP-0430801-SE WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 .>.JZ~Ji<(h.b\'(! J:l, M 4 
11 -·· --- -SM-80410 12-TP SCREW M4 L - 10 iE~f.lC M 4 X 0. 7 
12 NM-6040003-SC NUT M4 i\~7·;; t-- M4 

- 14 -

Qty 

7 
L = l 8 i' 

2 

L - 8 2 
2 
1 
l 

L -~, ~c---------r--

' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. MOTOR ELECTRIC APPARATUS COMPONENTS 
t-9~~~~ 

\ / 

(b " 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

L - - - - - -· · ~· · .... _.,.,. 

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPT I O N 

1 400-18482 M50 COMPLETE JUS 
2 SM-6084002-TN SCREW M8 L=40 
3 WP-0841601 -SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1 6 
4 MTS-P01250BO MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D 125 
5 MT.l-VM003500 V-BEL T, 35 INCH 
6 CM-3002000..02 CAUTION LABE-q2'5) 
7 #02 400-20400 SC510 1PHASE 200-240V PFL 
8 ~01 400-20402 SC510 1PHASE 230V PFL CE 
9 #03 400-20398 SC510 1/3PHASE 120/240V PFL 

10 TA-2050406-RO RUBBER PLUG 

NOTE( J.Uc) #Ol .... FORCE 
#02 ... FOR GENERAL EXDQRT 
#03 .... FOR USE IN JA?AI\1 

- 15-

/ 
/ \ 

\ 
\ 

\ 
\ 

> 

M 5 o:;~~VZ.~ J us 
7\~71:11\Ji.t ~ M8 L =40 
?J~fl:(}jtJi'aJ:l, MB 
=f: - :97 -I)X:.§ 1 25 
v """' (.; 1-- 35-1 :/7 
lretJ15f'f!y JIJ (2 5) 
s c 5 1 o~;g 2 o o- 2 4 o v -~ 
SC 5 1 O~:t-hl 230 V CE x - *>7' 
sc 5 1 o~~:i:V=ffil 2 0 /24 o v t;..1M 
.Jt.!-1 
CE ffl 
-~~~l~WJ'El 
B:<$:.F.l 

v .. 

Qty 

l 
3 
3 
1 
l 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. UPPER LOOPER ARM DUST COLLECTOR COMPONENTS 
J:J[;-J \-tml$~~~1* 

REF.NO 

1 
2 
3 
4 

NOTE PIIRT NO 

400-132267 
SS-4110915-SP 
WP-05010 16-SD 
WP-0482086-SD 

D E SCR I PT IO N 

CLEANING_PIPE_ASSY 
SCREW 11/64·40 L=9 
WASHER 5X10.5X1 
WASHER 4.8X11 .5X2 

16 .. 

:? 1J-= :;;:1 J \-1 :tHl 
u~~u 1 1/ 64- 40 L -9 
IJZU,~ 5 X I 0 . 5 X 1 
IJ!@~ 4 . 8 X I I . 5 X 2 

Qly 

1 
2 
2 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. POWER SWITCH COMPONENTS 

~)i*::::Z -1 'Y 7~1~ 

/ 

..._._____ - - - - ·- ----

1 3 9 
1)') 

12 ~ 

- 17 -

..........__ __ _ 

8 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCR I P T ION Qty 

1 400-82272 POWER_SWITCH_BRACKET ~ibl\:::Z.-1 'Y'T-::15'7·;; t--
2 SK-3483201-SE WOOD SCREW D"'4.8 L::32 A*:tdli D = 4. 8 L ::-: 32 2 
3 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 ;:p:;~~ 4. 8 X 8. 4 X 0. 8 2 
4 SL-6040892-TN BOLT ~~f<:tt!7\9J:Rit{Jil t-- 2 
5 102 M6101-471-CAO POWER SWITCH C ASM . ~).'if.:::Z.-{•y';f c *€! 1 
6 t03 400-49385 POWER SWITCH D ASM. i'R:.Im:::z.=1' 'Y7 om 1 
1 »01 HA-0058200-00 SWITCH :::Z.-1'Y7 1 
8 DOl 400-82265 MAIN_ SWITCH_ BRACKET ~)J;')l:::Z,--{y':f-:J5'7Y f-. l 
9 #01 SK-3483201-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=32 A*:tdli D = 4 . 8 L -== 32 2 

10 #01 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 !J2.~~ 4 . 8 X B. 4 X 0 . 8 2 
11 #01 SM-4040655-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 t~ -""'] \~ (j M4 L -6 
12 #01 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP 7'--:JJv? IJ 'Y7 4 
13 #(}1 SL-4041 091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 1d:"' I J It} Li '121.- A M 4 X 0. 7 L = 10 4 

NOTE( );t~f!) :ti01 .... FOA CE C E ffi 
#02 .... FOR GENERAL EXPORT -~~tl:l.ffi 

( 1 -PHASE 200V - 240V) <m:ta 2 o o v - 2 4 o v) 
#03 .... FOR USE IN ,JAPAN B;;.f;:ffl 

(3-PHASE 200V) c::::tl32oov) 

J 

t 

- 18 .. From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13 PNEUMATIC CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 
. I7'-(Q]~~ 

t>l[~ 2 8 

ll 

l
. 2 9 

--·· 30 I ~A'!.'-~-~~ 

IJ_ J' - /i:; l 

25 ·~ 
llJ 
6 24 

~~ 23 

6 1 

~-= 

U:/'1:.;9 1 

\... .. 

2 . 
I J 

3 ;p;_l 1 

·uJ~() nko \ ' 

·4 1 

60 I 
·~ 

- 19 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NC 

' ; 
' 
6 

' e 
c 

w 

" " B 

" 15 

Sf: 

" 06 
5!) 
63 --n-

" " 

NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION 

PJ-3090052-03 QUICK JOINT PLUG 
161-21006 FILTER REGULATOR 
PJ 3:11085~-01 'IALF UNION 
PJ-3:150800-02 UNION TEE 

-
___ G5100-397-0AJ MANIHOLDASM 

#01 

'" '"' '"' 001 

'"' 001 

'" 1 •01 

'"' ;Q1 

'"' '"1 
'"' 101 

PJ-3040851-02 ELOJOW 
85102-397-0AO SOLENOIC VALVE ASM 
PJ-3040651-02 ELOJOW 
PJ-3040600-0" EL30W 
PJ-1090800-04 UNION,Y 
PC-0126010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 
PJ-3040800-01 UNION ELBOW 
PC-022B010-CJ TIIROTTLE VALVE 
PV 1305400-JO 3-PORT SOLENOID VA_VE 
PJ 3040605-01 ELBOW 
PJ-3010405-0G -----sT~AIGHT 

PV-1505360-00 5-f'OIH SOLENOIJ VALVE 
PJ-3040405-C4 E~BOW UNION 
PA-1004505-AC CYLINDER 
PC-C105230-00 S-"EED CONTROL! ER 
PA 2005001 00 AIR CYliNDER 
PJ-3D5C800-01 PIPE TEE: 
GSS-3GC20000 COIL -uBE 
PJ-3J10G51 03 HALF t.;NION GXf'T1/8 
161-11403 All< GU~ 
PX 850>Tieiionwcomor---cp>iciu~GF 
PJ-3J[l0600-02 -1 EE UN 0·\1 
PC-0124060-00 Sf-'EE::ll CON I ROLLER 
PJ 3030400-05 UNION 
PJ-0460390-03 ELBOW 
PJ-3040203-01 ELBOW 
PV-133.~400-00 3-PORT SOLCNOID VALVF 
PJ-304060~-01 ELBOW 
f'J·3010GG5 04 JOIN";" 

PC-01 ',ie1;;1c4:CO KOOIT ___ S~PPC'FE 0 CON'ROLLEc"'-------
r'A 2--c:025"4 AO i\IR CYLINlJER 
PV-1 S05360-00 5-PORT SOLENOID VALVE 
PJ-304360~>-01 ELBOW 
Pl-070.~0 10-00 PRESSURE DECREASING VALVE 
r'A-1~03002-AO AIR CYII\JDER 
PJ 301040b~(lf ______ ~U\JION M!> D-4 

PA-!l0003C~l--(·,o CYLINDER .JOINT 
PA-90000160--()11 
PJ-304040!:>-0[l 
f-'J 3050200 01 
PJ-3040203-01 
180-35006 
1Wl-:l510S 
180-3b204 
18J-35303 
180-35402 
18~·3!:>!:>01 

KNUCKLE.Y 
El30W 
-:--JOIN! 
EU:iOW-

CAt:lLE:: MAIH NO 1 
WIRE MAI<K (2) 
WIRE MARK(]\ 
WIW MARK(4) 
WIRF MARK {5) 
WIR'O MARK (6\ 
WIRF MARK (7) 
WIRE MARK (8) 

18J 35600 
18D-:\S709 
180-35808 
18f'i-3S907 __ _ 'NIRE MARK ''"'m1c ____ _ 

WIRE MARK (1 OJ 
· i_IG-10004 
'80-~610.1 

1t\O 3b202 
180-36301 
180-3f:400 
180-3Cb09 
180-3136JB 

N'~ iT'. l "-';, 

WIRE MARK 
'NIRE MARK ~12) 
WIRE MARK :13) 
WIRE MARK :Hl 
'NIRE MARK :15) 
>NIRE MARK ~16) 
'NIRE MARK {17) 

;:;~ll c,~J--ICJl\.J;\L r-'1\'"Tc, 

20 

'Jj;J•y=J-"J:J1'Y~ 

71 ,[,5'-LJ:r::J_ c/'51 
}\-_FI:::.;:ty 

TJlniC 
uv~--·_; 1 JUd' 
_TF\C 2>1!: '74 
7r-: F_j/ Fo~o,------­
:J-=:t>Til·,l\ 
AD·:; I·JL<JUU :1 
~1ili- r--·~!tH 

I Jl-'1ti 

5,1t- t---·,Cl~H 

T Jl,iJi.:J -_;;: / 
-:>I)/? 
~zr::-t-::J/t---D·--:;7 
T J' ':.;1_) f'} 

;#;>,<_:_ _ _.J:__;j--j'­

::::J-{JU:f~-) 
)\·-J::'_;t 
T!"'-)j/ 

.::'" 
W,l~::::t:::.;;:-:__;'7 ( 
Ar--_·- I;::::Jy H J---::J 
J<!l!LJ:::;t/ 
TJ[Jili 
TJI,,Ji 
~-!;1< t---'ci'l!t:;cJ>' 
TJUit\ 
7t-L/ t----,~_:/o.~{J[­

;:zr--· t:-:__; 1-Cl---:7 
T )'':/I_):__; y 

;, ;r.- l<r.roS+t 
I }l;;r,· 

~:-'f'"_T:<2E-Jr 
-)'-Ji) :__;-;,.· 

'l:__;"'y 'J}f.lt'+-------:i7l', IJ --4-

-ji_J/0 0oo~4/ t-
y F~) ·:1:/,L· 
~! .... it: 
____:_ _::t-:;,~'---~ Ni!i __ _ 
'J/\7-?-'J (I) 
')/ t'-" "; c:~J 
'_1--(\J ?--'/ (;l) 
'J--ftJ-?- '/ (4) 
'7,( \7 ? 7 (5) 
'7--{~,7 ? '/ (f)) 

'J-1\' ?--'") (/) 

'.J--(\1-? ·'/ (8) 
•_;--(-\.'-?-'/ (Q) 

'7--r-, " ~;-c nT: 
')--f17 ? '/ (l I J 
'_1--(t' ?-'/ (I Zc') 

'I{t' ?· '/ (I 31 

---~')o,·(-17-? ') ( l 4) 

')--("\"!--? 'J il" 
')--(\J ?-'/ (l u, 
'j-j'·j-J--? '/ ( l 7) 

1 
2 

2 

? 

___ 2 --,----

-,--

2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TS (ASN-6905) 14. TABLE c_OMPO(:~NN- 6 9 0 S ) 
7 - -::/'Jl;~)f;~ 

'··. 

2 

~i 
- ( /Q ----- -

l 

0 

--------

- 2 1 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION D 

"' Qty oc 
- - - - - ------- ------- - - - - - -------

400-82259 SEWING TABLE s MAIN \7!'~7----:I!UY--i> (-:/:J-1'-~--:-·ll 
2 400-82260 SEWING - TABLE s SUB m_~7---:1Jl-·Y ::J- r--':1::1 
3 WP-0551626-SD WASHER 5.5X22.0X1.6 "',~if 5 5 X 2 2 X I G 3 
4 SL-6053592-TN BOLT ,~'ifr{·l~J\ft~J\;tUG 1---- 3 
5 WP-0551626-SD WASHER 5.5X22_0X1.6 '~'.,'$-;fr 5 5 X 22 X I G 
G SM-6051400-SP SCREW ,-.;rJ lj --- ~-

22 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. TABLE COMPONENTS (ASN-690L) 
7'- :/Ju!ll!i\ (AS N -6 9 0 L) 

( 

G 

7 

•,\ 

5 
I 

','-

r 
! 

:) 

J G 

l 7 
0 6 

I 7 

l 4 " 
~ 1 2 
._J, 1 3 

~J> 14 

·'>! ~ 1 1 u 1 6 15 

6 

J:-1 
"'/ 

l'J 
-~ 

1 6 ~ I 

. 
' 

1 7 

' 

I 
'· 2 

I' 
. 

' 

. , 
I 

• I 

4 
12 
1 3 

1 4 ' 
9 1 1 
~-

15 ~-

·'j, "·~ 
16 1t l 

.1. 
"-' 9 

4 __ f 
I 1 0 

1 2 "' 9 
13 ~ 9 I 1 0 
1 4 l 1 0 

1 1 

'· 

- 23 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 

400-82280 T STAND_ASSY 
400-82261 SUB_TABLE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

ST-9053511-SR TAPPING SCREW M5X35 
400-75287 INSERT __ NUT M6X20 
400-82262 SEWING TABLE L MAIN 

----;;W~P-0551626-SD WASHER 5.5X22.0X1.6 
7 SL-6053592-TN BOLT 
8 400-82263 SEWING_ TABLE L SUB 
9 WP-0551626-SD WASHER 5.5X22.0X1.6 

10 SL-6053592-TN BOLT 
,-- 400-82264 SUB_TABLE_BRACKET 

12 #01 400-76142 SPACER2.0 
U ~e1 400-76143 SPACER1.0 
14 #01 400-76144 SPACER0.5 
15 SL-6062592-TcN~-~SCREW 
16 161-87007 WING BOLT 
17 400-33826 CLAMP FOOT_COVER SEAL 
18 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL 

NOTE( ;±',G) #0 l .... SELECTIVE 1'/\RTS 

24 

T [~1,%_§ 
-tj")'T :JJU 
5J ·-~ t:' /0 I_; 
--{/-tJ-1----) •:; f-. M 6 X 2ll 
~11m:IT- :J J UD --__;"j ;J, // 

- 'I' J!J-\'lt -5-Ci X 2 2-----x-TE::l­
.~ 3_ 1·~ ;2-7\)Jj /~ !)\') 1_, !' 

.~~~7'- :JJL>nY::':ft):J 
'HW1it 0 o X 2 2 X G 
-~ifr{' ;!-;\f1l :i\ !)\') 1_, f-. 

---J:f7T-7JlJ-77"i·~--

7.«-- tJ 2 n 
7-.X--I:J l 0 
7.«-ljO ~ 

--~"~"'"· _,,_. ~7\PJ~·\:l)":J[; r­
~if.:)l"_" __ --- ---
?7/-77•:; 1----JJJ\-J--.IU 
1~17b'5~~.Y-JU ( l 6) 

Qty 

l 
4 
6 

f; 

6 
3 
] 

6 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS 

i'.t~aB~1* 

..... 
/ 

( 

I 
I 

I • 

,... 
/ 

/ 

.L- .... 

8 

2 

D~-l ~ -- .L -- -Q)J 
~--- ~~ " 

3 
rJ'- I .... . _....-2\ 
'-.4- - ~~- . . - -.! u 

1 0 
- --- .. .l __ 

/.>.:::;,______ ··---·· 

28 

1 3 

r1" / l~/i1~ 
I/ "\/"''Ill j, :-_ ··:.~ 

1 2 

j 

5 

. · [) ~--~J 

.. ---- ]\ .Jl}·~) 

22 

~ 

4 

_L -- --··-

I -.J 

~ 1 4 

- ... 1 1 

t.l-1_}[].[1~:1 

-- -- -
___ __... 

(j 

23 - 8 

~ 

~~ LJ'6 
--~ 

I 
"'---

- 25 -

-- , 
0 

e ·25 

1 5 

:s: 
...sl. 

27 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
,-1-

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 • 26 
27 
28 

-------

DESCRIPTION 

ACCESSORIE BAG ASM. 
RING SPANNER 
PIN SPANNER 
ACCESSORIE BAG 
SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE 

NOTE PART NO 

131-60858 
131-GOOO? 
131-00205 
229-32800 
229-33105 
123-47308-
131-60106 
131-60304 
131-60403 
122-88403 
131-60601-
229-33006 
400-48535 

- SCREW DRIVER \SMALL} 
SPANNER (5X6) 

MDC-2708 1104 
MML-OC8900CA 

G9101-116-0AO 
J1071-000-000 
J1043-000-AOA 
89102-761-000 
89110-804-000 
PJ-3095200-01 
PB-00001 00-00 
J1067-000-000 
MAT -02503000 

S SHAPED HOOK 
CHAIN 
TWEEZERS 
FUNNEL 
SCREW DRIVER. LARGE 
HEAD_COVER 
NEEDLE OCX27 #11-4EA. 
JUKI MACHINE OIL 18 

L-SHAPED WRENCH ASM. 
SCREW DRIVER 
WRENCH 1 OX 13 
WRENCH (17X19) 
WRENCH (8X9) 
SOCKET 
HOSE BAND 
OILER 
SLIDE BLOCK 

,,_n/1iB:i \ ·_) ., \tal 
_)(}j_:;q__j::_;-T (7 X 7) 
:O=i"S ') !Wii.t'YAI \T 
!~.t~3U\•'J-:f 
r:s-1 H- l=i'l -- p-:::;,-{ J\- (ij\j ___ --

A!\T (5 X G) 
s ~itr~-
JJ'i 
t' :.r::? ·_:; \'-

-- :T::!-----:r-- ------- -
r-:'7-{ )(- (::*:.) 
~~g)f:/1-
:';r D :=X 2 7 -ti: l ' --4 
JUKI MACHif\C: 

--)J- !-- ~) •_:.<.J 7 --01/Y -
L_~lf/7- f3::z:;;: M1 
-1---f-t;.LJ.?JIJ {2~) 
AHJ l 0 X l 3 
AIU ( l 7 X l 9) 
Alit- w-x BJ 
j \.-1 7J -, -j ';) )" '_:! 1-­
Jt-AIU r: 
;'"'§'IJ 
Y--A~!'l'>ir~~~J 

Ul 

180-72603-- ~HREAD CUTTERSUPPORT CUSHION ,¥d,J; IJ JfX A Jt ::/ Y 
101 CM-6001002-01 

B8601-WP1-0AO 

NUTE( ;_F.L~) 

WEEE INFORrviATION SHEET 
TOOL BOX ASM 

#C l .. roR CE 

WEE -1Y7~;/-~~::_;~-!-­

::_:-t--:f':'~l: 

C L ~H 

18 

Qty 

(I: 

: 1 I 

,, 
~ 1 ) 
!!) 
(-) 

1 I) 

---,-
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 

-*!L~~001i* 

( 

I 

1 4 

28 

- 27 -

t::) -5 

25 

I 
~25 

~ . 26 

@---27 

29 

28 

- ., 

- - - -· J 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



• 

R'OF NO 

2 
3 

' 5 
c 
2 

" 9 

" 11 
p 
13 

" 15 
16 
H 
18 
1f) 

20 
21 
22 
23 ,, 
25 
i6 
22 
28 
29 

NOTE PART NO 

131-675!:>6 
229-30556 
229-30507 
229-:1070~ 

729<i1406 
229-30408 
:!29-31307 
131-67903 
131-68000 
131-(!810!1 

-131-68208 
229-30309 
72!1-31109 
229-31000 
229-30903 
279-:JD804 
SM-6J61610-SC 
SM-4U514ll5-SE 
NM-6050001 SE 
SM-4041001-SC 
NN-60400()2 SE­
SM-4041LD'.-SC 
SM-4042J01-SC 
NM-6C400C2-SE 
WP-1612616-S(O 
INS-1643702-l<R 
NM-6160511-SE 
NM-6050001-SE 
WS 0510002-KN 

DESCRIPTION 

THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 
THREAD STANDING Al-lM ASI>J, 
SPOOL REST fiRM 
THREAD ·3UIDE ARM JOINT 
SPOOL REST ROD RUBI>ER CAP 

SPOOL RESTROD. LPPER -
SPOO~ RES r ROD JOlt\ T 
THREAD STA'-lCING THREAD GUIDE 
THREAD GLIDE BASE. LOWER 
'IHREAD GLIDE AHM RASE 
THREAJ GUIDE-ARM BASE 
SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 
SPOOL RETAINEI-l 
SPOOL PIN 
SPOOL R!OST CJSHION 
SPOOL REST 
SCREW \>16 L=16 
SCREW M5 L=14 
NUT M5 
SCREW M4XO 7 L=10 
NUT M4XO 7 
SCREWM4 L=17 
SCREW M4 X20 
NUT M4XO 7 
WASH(OR ·,6X30X2 6 
SPRING WASHER 
NJT M'6X1 ~ 
NUT MS 
SPRING WASHER 

2(:', 

*iL:'d<:~ :.1fL 
;'ffi7 Jlli (.l:H) 
;'ftl.Lik 
:f-iL'~lililCb{ii';--!, 

*liM<ilt'J~j_, 
fG.cfn_l-

if-_IT j\IH:I'L~ ~ 
,]~ '7 ,"f;'fF:I:J 
it<iLi¥<:¥P1 i n r: 
,"1';\I_*~f'l;))l.'; 

-----y:-;y__;;j'<*'lfJ~ 
,'tell-! -~ !'=) 
;'<,-E;~J!i\.fl. teb 
X<%i~-~: tf! 
x~~~~rtn::7 ~, 'Y :J '_I 

-15 
~y,4;~~'1irl::­

;-;-;ll\td.'-' lv16 
IJ/--;:IIItJ.L i'J1 5 
,\if~)--~ t--- M 5 
/;f-"'.1,1fcll; M 4 XU 

L - l -1 

- 7\:~ r:-r~r .'J x-·o 
7 L = l ~ 
7- ?Hi 

tJ:r-(,llfd.lJ M 4 L - 2 
/J"'.IIIlJlJ M 4 X U 7 L 2 U 
7\.~)-_"1' M-1-XO 7 ?>~ 

'fi''Rili 
l:UJ.I'}T 15 4 X 2fi A X 3~" 
7\.I'EJ "JI--- ,\1" 6 X 0 11~ 
;\I'EJ -~' 1--- M 5 
11l-JJ'1':;:; 5 l X D 2 X 3 

Qty 

'-) 

(! 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. WIRING DIAGRAM 
~~§2~JR~ 

~n: f.-;? -< 
·sc=Tio · 

C!I140A CNI40A 

..J ~-- l ... ~~-J 

CN36 CII3G 
L 1_4,C I 14P I 

C~S0 - 2 

L 4 P 
O P!h h l~?:Y 

C~50 - 3 r .4 ~' 

CNS0- 4 
LJ . .!'_.:_ 

C N 5 I - 1 
I 4P 

C-~ 51-2 r 4 p . 

OP AJI J -i: t~51 - 3 
i 4 p . 

CH5 1 - 4 
' 4P 

C N 51 - 1 
I 4 P J -

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPT I O N 

236-010!\7 EARTH CORD ASM. 
~0 1 400-82336 MOTOR_JOINT_CORD_ASSY 

400·82335 ENCODER_CORD_ASSY 
400-82337 PED/\L_JOINT_CORD_ASSY 

CN I4 08 
------------I[II[J 

~ 

C N 2 0 7 
I 4P I 

CH75 
I 2P I 

CN96 
· I 2P I 

CN20 5 
I 2 p I 

l 1 
,. - · - - - 1 .. 

CN H OB MS Of·:$1 I 

~ IM50F - :II¥Jh5JI 

I 

\) 
1 4 

1 5 

Cl.!.~ ·r .... J 
1 6 Ul 2 0 7 ...... . 

I ·4 i> . I 
1 7 

L 11 jtoz9. _ I 
C N 7 5 "---·- · __ , __ . 

I 2 p I 1:_ fl '.!!J~11~)1fi.W. I 

CN96 1 8 
i 2P J I PI~;:~~ W.lJlj 
C II 2 0 5 1 9 

2 P 1 l J. .Y •>h suI 
Oly 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

~02 
400-82343 VALVE JOINT CORD ASSY A 
400-8"'2"'3""'40,...----"'cnu""R"VE,;:_:....,s"'E'""N"'SoR _JoiNT_ CORD_ ASSY 

)'- :A:J- ]-! (~) 
=t:- 5'!:flllD- I'N:E! 
I::; :J $":J- [-!~;§ 
«$1'J[;$ i:;f.:J- t'~ 
~f!l~cp~~:J- t' A ~~ 
jj j'!Z::;1ji:f.i$1D- f-="F!~:g,--------,--

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

#02 
#02 

#02 

400-82345 TABLE SWITCH_JOINT_CORD_ASSY 
400-82342 SWITCH_JOINT_CORD_ASSY 
400-82349 PEDAL_ JOINT _CORD_ASM 
400-82344 VALVE JOINT CORD ASSY B 
400-18482 M50 COMPLETE JUS -
400-82348 START _SWITCH_ASM 
400-82455 3-PEDAL(PK-79) 
400-82347 VALVE_CORD_ASSY _B 
400-82338 START SENSOR ASSY 
400-82339 CURVE_SENSOR_ASSY 
320·02255 SWITCH ASM. 
320-02354 SWITCH ASM. 
400-82341 STACKER_SWITCH_ASM 

NOTE(~~) #Ol .... FOR CE 
#02 .. .. 0PTIONAL PARTS 

- 29-

{!Jk~,~'l~~$).:1D- t'~f! 
~llli:A.-1' ·~ 7$l-I*:J- J-!*M 
«51'JL;cpt-i;D- !-!'~§ 

!il~Mflflt~:J- ~ s m 
M 5 O'i¥,/£,5a J 0 S 
~~}I:A. -1' ·:; 7-W 
3Jm;f7~'3./-"'?I'JJ.; (CK - 79) 
1 \ Jv 7 ::J- I' s 
gtrurtz:::;i:t*Il 
1J '7-~:::;!fM 

"' ·;; r. ~t11m :::z -r ·:; :r m 
-~f~lt :A.-1' ·:;:J'*.EI 
:::Z$'·:;:t.J:::Z-{y:f*f.t 

C E .!:fl 
::t :1 ~ 3 ::; ffB~ 

l 
I 
1 
2 

I 

'-...-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ 

19. PF-10:DIFFERENTIAL MECHANISM COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS) 
~BW~~~l* (:t7:/ 3 :::;gB~) 

REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 ' 
4 

5 

PART NO 

I 

I 
5--j 

I 
I 

DESCR I PT I ON 

I I 
; I 

·- --- - - - - - --- --- --- --- - --
G5020-397 -000 CYLINDER INSTALLING PLATE 
SM·6051002·TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 
WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 
WS-0510002-KP SPRING WASHER 5.1X9.2X1 .3 
PA-1503002-AO i1IR CYLINDER 

1 2 

"' ~ 1111 
·· - - --- -- --- --- -- --

~liDJyiJ :;;5'-!!5lf111~N 
7\fi1!7\ii{Jv r- M 5 X 0 . 8 L -1 0 
:qr~~ 5. 5 X 'l 0 X 0 . 8 
llfjf1~~~ 5. 1 X 9 . 2 X l. 3 
I J'yi):;J;i' 

Qty 

1 
? 
? 

2 
1 

- 6- PJ-3010405-01 HAlTUNiON M5 D- 4 ij:;;5'~~r\.1 5 ~-- -- -r-

7 PA-9000360-00 CYLINDER JOINT :,1):;;5'-Y3-1':J I-- 1 
8 PA-9000560-00 KNUCKLE,Y v r~-r~?Jv 1 
9 PJ-3040405-08 ELBOW I ) v ii{ 1 

10 PF-07050 10-00 PRESSURE DECREASING VALVE -=: =7.:J.7"iJ21EE# 2 
1 1 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK-- ? L/5':;;m ::::z ~ 1 

12 PV-1505360-00 S-PORT SOLENOID VALVE 5itt'- ~--~111&:# 1 
13 p J-3040605-0 1 ELBOW IJvil\ I 
14 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 f!Eltf'!f!t.;.A:Jj \t) Li M4 L = 8 ? 

- 30-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



20. AK-139:PRESSER FOOT LIFTER COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS) 
tEf.l ::t.J: I1~l.i§~1*i (:;t-::1::.; 3 :/BBW) 

1 3 

9 

1 0 

• 

REF.NO NOTE PART NO D ESCR I PT I O N 

1 PA-2002514-AO AIR CYLINDER I7 ;_; aJ 'Y5f 
2 PX-5000030·00 KNUCKLE Y ~:T·;; ?Jv 
3 9 1210-1 11-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK COLLAR ZW•?5'/?1J5-
4 400-82219 CYLINDER PLI\TE ill' X .Ltf :,; I)'/ 5''·- tl!iH I :H& 
5 SS-91511 20-CP SCREW 15f64-28 L=11 /;:~t\Jv 1-- 15/64 - 28 L - 1 1 
6 SM-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 ,,~J\iR'JC F M6 L - 25 
7 PC-0151140-00 SPEED CONTROLLER ;A~-~:J'Y i'-D-5 
8 WP-0641600-SC WASHEIJV 6.4X12.5X1.6 >fl.~'ifi' 
9 PV-1 305400-00 3-PORT SOLENOID VALVE 3 tt- HlimHt 

10 PJ-3040605-01 ELBOW IJvtl 
11 PJ-3010605·04 JOINT .::Z FLI t-~-Y3 "(::.; 1'-
12 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ~:;J;:{\f~~"'lj lfcl,lJ M4 L =8 
13 BT -0600401-EB TUBE 'T:J.- -:J' 

- 3 1 -

Qty 

1 
I 
I 
? 
2 
I 
'l 

I 
I 
1 
(. 

I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21. PK-79:PEDAL COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS) 
«~;!')tJrt:1-* (;t-:1Y :::1 yg~~) 

RE~ NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 

400-82455 1-PEDAL(PK-19) 
2 400-82257 PED/\L BASt: -
: ·JX 0015000-DC C/\BLO: CLIP 

4 SL-4040391-SC SCHFW M4 I =8 
5 400-82255 PEDAL PLUG BRACKET 
IT GPK -180200dl) ~DAL tJ/\SE "tUBBE:I-< 
7 GPK<W002000 PEDAL BASE RUBBER 

8 HA-0062300-00 SW',TCH 

32 

o:y 

3lili:t7Y::JJ«:7JL· (Pk 79) 
«S'/[_,_l-"J I, 
*If<:}\-'/ < i' 

.'l¥"8:U2>'dJ~!_q·::JC, M 4 l 8 
"-7!UFfi-:1=;;:'i7-:7'; 't, 
«-9 !Vi'.->=:!L. 
'"/))[;';_j)~ 

7·~ f--:::Z.-(•:;1 

,-,-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



22. KM-5:CLOTH TABLE COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS) 
f5~~i5~1* (;t7SJ 3 Y§Ba=8) 

( 

REF.NO NOTE PART NO 

1 400-82456 
2 400-82245 
3 SK-3552000-SC 
4 WP-0450826-SC 
5 400-75281 

--6 ----- ST 905351 1-SR-

7 SL-6084092-TN 
8 400-82222 

DES CR I P T IO N 

CLOTH_ TABLE(KM-5) 
CLOTH_ TABLE_FOOT 
WOOD SCREW D:5.5 L=20 
WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 
CLOTH_TABLE_BRACKET 
TAPPING SCREW il.lf5X35 
BOLT 
CLOTH TABLE 

- 33 -

n 
uu 

1ti:il~t= ( K M - 5) 
fii'Jifrf5~1.3: 
11./}:.f;;l G 0 = 5 . 5 L - 2 0 
'l' J'Qfi£ 4 . 5 X l 0 X 0 8 

Oty 

Pl 
(d) 
(ll) 

m[l\'i~Ri!.J:l'E.fbl 
5' -yt:::::t::;i::J 
J~::iif1fr7\~7\iltJ v r-

((/) 
- ---·----r(!t>'l J:--

(i'J 
( l ) 

\ 

'""" 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



23. CL-5:CURVE SENSOR COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS) 

1J- It:::.;-t:r --U2i* (;t-:1Y = J&B:ffi) 

1 3 

1 5 9 
~ 

/", I 

ttc::f'h < ~"' /

14 
. 

. 

6 /_j/ "'-..__ 

(, j 
/ 

REF NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION " ~ " 
-,_.,- HO-Cl02e20CJ-10 SENSOR ::::/""1-

2 {.: 40:-l-82339 CURVE SENSOR ASSY t1--- :::he/ IJ-
-

" 400 83e34 SENSOR COVER ?/+:J--!Ji\-
i:! 

" SS-7,10Ci70-SP SCREW 11164-40 L= 4.8 J':L'i'tJl_,. I I ' i34--HJ 
5 400-82244 SENSOR COVEr-l i:::J+:t -1J,'',--
G SM-1 ~J30501-SC SCREWMTI=5 

----- -O:::J]ItJ!::;- fo·1 J L --o:J 

' 225-56906 ~IXED I'LATE ::3:'<io:•& 
8 r1X-OW 5000-0R CABLE CLIP :'T-)JU:?IJ•J-:J 
9 Sl -40408\11-SC SCREW M4 L -,g .l'i*''~ CtJ«Ijl:t; ,; \II 4 

1C PJ-3040203-01 ELBOW TJ[;;t~ 

" P.J-3050200 01 TJOINI -
-- -- --- - ~-- ~::..-7- (--

12 HX-0031400-08 SPiRAL TABE 71'>'7)l;::f·J_ ~ 
13 400 83836 FIBER COVE:-". _!;P-{)\-1JJ\-

H EA-%00801 DO CABLE aANO *''&.I\'__/ ["' 
15 SL-4030591-SC SCC<.FW M3X5 fJ:<\JIPd l, M3 X 0 ' 

- 34 -

Qty 

L 4 8 

,--

c 8 

n. 

L 5 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



24. GAUGE COMPONENTS 
?'-'ill'!(;\ 

Overedg1ng w1dth 

HEF '\10 

" ' ~'· 

3 .!:.r 

NOTF PART NO 

400·8222:.! 
400-82221. 
400-82225 

u 

4 0 
4 8 
5 6 

R e f N o 
1 
2 
3 

OF SCRIPTION 

J\EED~E PLAT E -
J\EEDLE PLAT c 
1\[[0~[ PLAT G -

Throat plate 

- 3S -

it l,x 

Part No 
400-82223 
400-82224 
400-82225 

" 
~It~ t 
:ttl} 1-
ttt;;; c:; 

O<, 
.. - - - . 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
W'JI 

,---,P"A"R"rCNCo~--CpoACGC,Ec-<R<E<e-r---,PAARRTTNNCO,---FP>ACG~E-,R~E"PCl---pPAAKN'T'NKO,---FP"AKG"E--RREEFFl---pPAAKKTT,NKO,---FP"AKGfEE--RRCECF> 
'. ,ifi _':Oj NO -§6'i'B .F"!. NO ,'fril:fl ~ NO :,;f:ij ~ NO ~~~---~~r---=------~~-~ ----~~~ 

BP-400CC00-00 
8T-0400251-[EJ 
fH-04002~',-EB 

8T-0600401-EB 
8T-0600401-EB 
BT -0600402-EA 
8T -0800501-EB 
8T-1500901-ZO 
81210-111-000 
81508-804-00EJ 
R1530-804-000 
R1628-191-B00 
86601 -WP' -OAO 
89102-761-000 
89110-804-JOO 

CM-3002000-01 
CM-3002000-01 
CM 3002000-02 
CM-3002COJ 02 
CM-3002300-02 
C'-'1-600 1002-01 
CS-1501011 TH 

02301 M1Y-COW 

EA-950CBO".-OO 
EA-950080" -00 
[{\ -9500801-00 

l::fl 9500802-00 

r1012 oo3-0AO 
F1J17-003-000 

CAK 010C38DO 

GAS·11154000 
c;r>AC-080140AC 
GMC-08014100 
GMC-080150CO 

GMC 11801800A 
GMC-C8018000 
GMC-C8020000 
r;~,rc C8023000 
GMC G6024000 
GMC-08024000 
GMC-C8025000 
GMC-C80290AO 
GMC-C8031 000 

GMC-08032000 
GMC-08033000 
G~/C-08C35000 

GMC OS03GOOO 
GMC-08039000 
GMC-080530AO 
GMC 260CI"OCO 
GPK-18020CD~ 

GPK-26C020DO 
GSS-31151!'.00 
GSS-36020000 
G5014-397-000 
G5020-397-300 
c;5o8c 397 ooo 
G510C-397 Oi\0 
G51 CC-3')7 -OAO 
G5102-3CI7-0AO 
G5404 172-0AO 
G5811-370·000 
G5813-370-000 
G5909-39r-OOO-A 
G~910-397 000 
G~913-397 000 
G.'i927-39f-OAO 
G5927-397-000 
G9101 116 OfiO 

' 6 
30 

6 
31 

" 6 
6 

3" 

2 
2 

10 
26 
~0 

26 

0 

" 1C 

" 10 

26 
6 

' 
6 

" " " 

" 6 
8 
8 
8 
8 

8 
8 
a 
8 

8 
a 
a 
a 
6 

8 
8 

8 

8 

8 
8 

32 
32 

6 

" ' 30 

" " 20 
20 

6 

' 2 
3 
2 
2 

" " 26 

18 HA-OO.'ill200-00 
23 HA-0002300-00 
11 H0{>828200-10 
24 HD-0028200-10 
13 HX-0015000·0A 
10 HX-CC15000-0B 
25 HX-0015000-08 
25 HX-0015000-0C 

3 HX-0015000-0C 
29 HX-OC15000-0D 
28 HX·0015000-0K 
18 HX-1129200-0fl 
28 HX-3331400-00 
20 HX-0031400-00 

" J1043-000-AOA 
66 J1067-000-COO 
"8 J1071-000-COO 

"" C! MAT-!l2106COO 
fi MAT-02111000 

27 MAT-02502000 
7 MAT-02503000 

MAT-02503roo 
12 MAT-03603000-A 

MAT-03604000 
63 MAT-0360.500A 
49 MAT-0360UOOO 
14 MAT-03607UOC 
10; MAT-03601l00C 

MAT -036C90AO 
28 \-IAT-0361COOO 
26 \-IAT-0440000C 

MAT-81163TOO 
17 MDC-2708 1104 

52 ~ML 018900CA 
8 \H J-VM0~3500 

11 MTS-P0125080 
12 M6101-471-CAO 

" 13 ~M-60:lD001 SC 
15 NM-G03D001 SC 
16 N\1-G040001-SC 
10 NM-6040001-SC 
23 NM-6040801-SC 

9 NM-6040002-SE 
1 NM-ti040002-SE 
~ NM-6040003-SC 
6 NM-6050001-SC 
4 NM-6050801-SF 
7 NM-6050001-SE 

22 NM-6050002-SE 
21 NM-606C001-SC 
30 NM-60fl0003 SC 
2 NM-6080001-SC 
6 NM-6080001 SC 
7 NM-608C721-SE 

27 NM 610C001-SC 

23 NM 612C003-SC 
5 NM-6160001 SB 
1 NM-6160511-Slo 
2 NM-7060032-SC 

52 
5 PA-100450t>-AO 
7 PA-1004505-AO 

26 PA-15C3002-fl0 
42 PA-15C3002-AO 
44 PA-2002514-AIJ 
38 PA-2002514-AO 
25 PA-2005001-00 
26 PA-2005001-00 

7 PA-9000360-00 
8 PA-90003f:C-OO 

17 PA-9000560-00 
"A-900056D-00 

1a 

" 12 

" 10 

12 

" 6 

" 1a 

10 

" 12 

" 

3 
3 
3 

3 
26 

3 
3 
3 

3 
3 

' 3 
3 
3 

·o 
26 

26 

•s 

a 
.2 

6 

" " 28 
28 

" 
28 
38 
10 

0 

" 6 

6 

" '" w 
10 

Ja 

" 
6 

" '" 30 

" 31 
6 

20 
20 

30 
20 
30 

7 PB·COCQ100-00 
8 PC-01 05230-00 

23 PC-0105230-00 
1 PC-0124000-00 

45 PC-01~406C-OO 

30 PC-012406C-OO 
8 PC-012601C-OO 

28 PC-0126010-00 
3 PC-0151140-00 

12 PC-0151140-00 
34 PC-0228010-00 
13 PC-0228010-00 
28 PF-0705010-00 
12 PF-07050'0-00 

PJ-0" 51050-01 
19 PJ-02C5000-01 
24 "'J-0205000-01 
111 "'J-0320540-{)1 

"'J-0320540-{)1 
20 PJ-0460390-03 

6 PJ-04C0390-03 
7 PJ-2300042-00 

22 PJ-3010405-01 
25 PJ-3010405-01 
21 PJ-3010405-0G 

4 PJ-3010405-00 
9 PJ-3010605-04 
8 PJ-3010605-04 

10 PJ-3310651-03 
27 PJ-3010852-01 

5 PJ-3010852-01 
3 PJ-3030400-05 

1CI PJ-3030400-05 
43 PJ-3030400-05 
14 PJ-3C40203-01 

15 PJ-3040703-01 
5 PJ 3040?03-01 
4 PJ-3040203 01 
5 PJ-3C40405-04 

PJ-3040405-04 
33 PJ-3040405-0B 
45 PJ-3040405-08 
n PJ-3C40600-01 

5 PJ-3C40600-01 
8 PJ-3040605-01 

21 PJ-3040605-01 
24 PJ-3040605-01 
12 PJ-3040605-01 
30 PJ-3040605-01 
19 PJ-3040605-01 
28 PJ-3040651-02 
3CI PJ-3040800-01 
19 PJ-3040800-01 
"8 PJ-3040851-02 
4 PJ-3040851-02 

31 PJ 305020C-01 
G3 PJ-3050200-01 
26 PJ-3050800-01 
19 PJ-3050800-02 
24 f'J 3050800-02 
27 f'J-3180600-02 
19 PJ-3080000-02 

PJ-3090052-03 
32 PJ-3090052·03 
19 PJ-3090800-04 
40 PJ-3090800-04 

':> PJ-30%200-01 
36 PV-1251090-00 

PV-1251090 00 
33 PV-1305400-00 
2" PV-1305400-00 
42 PV-1305400-00 

7 PV-1305400-{)0 
43 PV-15053GO-QO 
[l PV-1505360-00 

36 -

2& 
€ 

20 
12 
12 

" B 

" 20 
31 

0 

2C 

" 30 
0 

3 

" 3 

" 12 
2& 
12 
2& 
3& 

0 
20 

" 31 
20 

12 
2C 

" " 20 
12 
2C 
20 

" 0 

20 

20 
30 
n 
20 

& 

20 
20 

20 

30 

" 20 
6 

20 
6 

20 
20 

" 20 

6 
20 
12 
20 

" 2'.1 

n 
20 
26 

6 

" 6 

2& 
20 

" 0 

" 

23 PV-:505360·00 
34 PV-1505360-00 
20 PX-5000030-00 

6 PX-9500010-00 
43 PX-9500010-00 
28 PX-9500050-00 

1 PX-9500050-80 
11 

35 RE·0600000-><:0 

' 64 SK-3271301-SE 
13 SK-3412000-SE 
39 SK-3412000-Sf 
18 1 SK-3483201-SE 

SK-34B3201-SE 
SK-3552000-SC 
SL-4030591-SC 
SL-4030591-SC 
SL-4040891-SC 
SL-4040891·SC 
SL-4040891-SC 
Sl--4040891-SC 
SL 4040891-SC 
Sl-4040891-SC 
SL-4040891-SC 

16 SL-4040891-SC 
34 Sl-4041081-SF 
11 SL-4041091-SC 
24 SL-4041091-SC 
56 SL-4043091-SC 

3 SL-4043091-SC 
~ SL-4051091-SC 

42 SL-40510$!1-SC 
29 SL-6031R92-TN 

2 SL-6040892-TN 

31 SL--6051092-TN 
46 SL--6051092-TN 
10 SL-6051092-TN 
36 Sl -0051 ~92-TN 
11l Sl-6051JG2-TN 
44 SL-6051292-TN 

9 SL-6051692-TN 
6 Sl-60~2092-TN 

9 SL-6053592-TN 
58 Sl -6053592-TN 
1~ SL-5053592-TN 
33 SL 6001492-TN 
18 SL-6062092-TN 
13 SL-6062592-1 N 

10 SL-6082892-l\J 
8 SL-6084092 IN 

37 SL-9082093-SI:: 
12 SL-9082093-SE 
62 SM-OCS0801-SC 

fl SM-0051601-SC 
45 SM-1030501-SC 
11 SM-1030501-SC 
22 SM-1030601-SC 
51 SM-',C31401-SC 
4 SM-1C41201 SC 

46 SM-4C40655-SN 
27 SM-4C41001-SC 
58 SM-4C41201-SC 

1 SM-4041801-SN 
7 SM-4042001-SC 

10 SM-4051405-SE 
22 SM-5030455-SN 
GO SrJ-6030402-TP 
54 S~i ·6030602 TN 
56 SM-6040802-TP 
14 SM-6050802-TR 
32 SM-6051002-TP 

9 SM-6051400-SP 
54 SM-6051600-SP 
17 SM-6054~02--N 

' 
'" 10 
10 

18 
18 

33 
12 

" 6 
6 

" " 30 
31 
32 

" 6 
10 
1e 

" 13 
10 

" 10 

" 10 
10 

10 

" " 6 

" "' 22 

" " " w 

" 6 

33 
6 

12 
10 

10 

" " 4 
8 
6 

1a 

3e 

28 

" 3a 
26 
12 

" 3 

' 6 
30 
23 

3 
w 

" 
' 
" " ' g 

3 

'" 13 
59 
&1 

ss 
2 

" " 4 
8 

38 

" 13 
53 

' 
35 
26 

" ' 33 
50 
56 
15 

591 
" 57 ' 
32 

' 2 

"' " " 15 

2 I 

'I 39 ' 

6> 
ss 

'" 38 
6 

13 

" 80 
11 

2C 
2:! 

' 23 
;a 
39 

" 36 
8 

" 2 
6 

48 
80 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
c<es 

P/\RT NO PAGE REF PART NO 

'''* _"-1 NO :Jj',tft 

SM-6061002-TP ' 1C Wf">-0841fi00-SE 
SM-606100~-TP 0 " WP-0841601 SC 
SM-606100~ If' " 2C WP-0841001-SC 
SM-6061610-SC 2e " WP-0841001-SC 

SM-6062502-TP 3' 6 WP 0871602-SE 
SM-6081202--1 P 0 " WP-1C5?000 SC 
SM-6083802-TN 6 " WP-13:!2501-SC 
SM-6084802-TN 15 2 WP-1C1261G-SE: 
SM-8338402-TP " " WP 1783001-SC 
SM-8341012-TP " 1' WS 031 0002-KN 
SM-9351203-SE F 10 WS-0410002-KN 
SM-~3020C3-SC 6 " WS-0510002-KN 
SS-206C513-SP 3 13 WS-0510002-KN 
SS-4"10715-SP 3 11 WS-0510002 KP 
SS-111Wl15-SP 16 ' WS-0610002-KN 
SS-4120915-SP 3 " WS-0610002-KN 
SS-415071"-SP 3 " WS 06100C2-KN 
SS-6060410-TP 3 15 WS-'253018-KN 
SS-611004411-TP 2 n WS-'643202-KR 
SS-6080410-SP 8 " SS 6000520 -SP 8 12 1og.o·.1o6 

SS 60!!0670 SP 2 30 118-207C1 
SS-6110810 TP 2 13 1/1-12504 
SS-6111210-SP 3 '" 121-12603 
SS-7060310-SP 3 16 121-12702 
SS-786061C-S 0 2 31 1n-884o3 
SS 788052C so 2 " 123-47308 
SS-788052C-S" 3 " 131-02702 
SS-7090710-SD 2 ' 131-1J804 
SS 709085C-S-' 2 16 n1-42.soo 
SS-7110570-S" 12 43 131·48101 
SS-7110570-S" 34 ' 131-49208 
SS-711072C-S-' 2 3 n1-49307 
SS-711084C-S 0 12 31 131-49408 
SS·711084C-S" 12 41 131-4%05 
SS-71.51120-S" ' 4 131 49703 

SS--8660530-TP 6 46 131-49901 
SS-9111010-S" ' 5 131-55064 
SS-9151120-CP " 5 131-55403 
ST-4041451 SN " 6 131-60007 
ST-9053511-SR 10 8 131-60106 
ST-9053511-SH " 3 i 131-60205 
ST -9053511 SR 33 6 B1-60304 

: 131 60403 
"lA 2050406-RO 15 10 131-60601 

131-60858 
WP-0250516-SD 2 " 131-07S56 

WP-0250516-SD 3 " 131-67903 
WP-032C50C-SC 2 33 131-68000 
WP-03?050C-SC 8 31 131-68109 

WP-0410846·-SC 8 98 131-68208 
WP-0430808-SC 6 " 132-35304 
WP-0430800-SC 14 8 161-08508 
WP-0430SOO-SD 4 11 161-10405 
WP-0430801-SE " 10 161-11403 
WP-04501l20-SC 18 " 161-13805 
WP-0450B26-SC 18 g 161-21006 
WP-0450826·SC 33 ' 151-21006 
WP-0480856-SP 18 3 161 21907 
WP-0480856-SP 18 10 161-36400 
\",tP·0482086-SD 16 ' 161-361\06 
WP-05C1015-SD 16 3 161-38109 

WP-05.50ROO-SP 30 3 161-87007 
WP-0551626-SD 22 3 ·e1-R7908 
WP-0551620-SD 22 3 "02-32209 

WP-0551626-SD 29 6 178 33658 
WP-0551626-SD 29 9 ~ 80-35006 

WP--0561616-SC 10 9 180-35105 

WP-0641600-SC 6 65 180-35204 
WP-06416UO-SC 8 18 180-35303 
WP-08416UO-SC 10 41 11l0-35402 

WP-0641600-SC 12 " 180-35501 
WP-0641600-SC " 6 180-35600 

WP-C641601-SC 6 48 180 35709 
WP-C720316-RZ 4 18 180-35808 

PAGE 

_g: 

w 
6 

6 

" " w 
10 

" 10 
6 
6 

10 
28 
38 

6 
8 

" 10 

28 

' 2 
2 

2 
2 

26 
26 

2 

2 
26 

2 

' 
' 2 
2 
2 
2 

10 
10 
26 
20 
26 
26 
20 
20 
26 
88 

" 26 
28 

28 

' 8 

w 
20 

8 

12 

28 
3 
6 
6 
6 

24 
4 

12 

6 
20 

" 28 
28 
20 
20 
28 
20 
28 

R:OF r'ART NO P/\GE <OF PART NO PAGE REF 
'0 ';;',lfj ~ NO "',If- :';! NO 

" 1R0-~59C7 '" 56 400-82215 ' " 3 180-360C4 '" "' 400-82216 ' " " 180-36103 '" se 400-82217 ' n 
3 180-36202 20 59 400-fl221 8 " co 

62 180-~6~01 2C 60 400-82219 " ' " 180-36408 2C " 400-822/0 2 1 

" 1 AO -36509 2C 62 400-82221 2 2 
25 180-36608 " 63 400-82222 33 6 
25 180-72553 6 " 400-8/223 35 1 
32 180-72603 2C 2C 400-82224 35 2 
50 41)0-8?7?5 35 3 

" 225-56906 " '8 400-82229 2 " 29 225-56906 " ' 400-82no " 40 
4 229-30309 28 " 4·)0-82231 10 ' 01 229-30408 '6 6 4Ll0-82232 10 6 

20 229-30507 '" 3 400-8223~ 10 8 

" 229-30556 " 2 400-82234 10 11 
21 ))9-30705 28 ' 400-82235 10 15 
26 2?9-30804 " 16 400-82236 10 '0 

229-30003 " 15 400 82~37 10 n 
8 229-31000 26 14 400-82238 ~0 38 

32 229-31109 " n 400-82239 '" 31 
2' 229-31307 28 ' 400-8224C 10 53 
n 229-31406 " ' 400-822~ 1 12 1 

'" 229-32800 26 ' 400-82242 "2 " 10 i 229-33006 26 p 400-82243 "2 " 8 ' 229-33105 20 5 400-82244 34 6 

" 229-55205 " 8 400-1!2245 33 2 
19 236-01057 29 1 400-8224 7 ' 19 
16 250-20009 ' ' 400 8225C ' 1 
16 250-20207 ' 8 400-82251 ' 2 
11 250-23306 ' 6 400-82252 ' 16 
12 250-20405 ' ' 400 82253 ' " 6 2.50-31907 6 15 400-82253 12 32 
8 250-~2103 6 " 400-82254 12 68 

10 250-32202 6 w 400-82255 32 5 
16 ?50-32400 6 20 400-82257 32 2 

" 400-82259 n 1 
28 320-02255 10 51 400-8226C 22 ' 2 320-02255 29 " 430-82261 " 2 

' 320-02354 14 6 400-82262 " 5 
3 320 fi2354 " " 400-82263 24 8 
8 400--82264 " 1' 
8 400-12307 2 39 400·82205 13 e 

11 400-1~482 15 1 400-82266 8 " 1 400-1848? 29 "1 400-82/67 18 1 
1 400-203CI8 " 8 400-82272 m 1 
8 400-20400 15 ' 400-82273 12 16 
8 400-20402 15 6 400-82275 6 8 

10 400-33826 " " 400-82276 8 18 
11 400-35100 10 8 400-l\2277 10 22 
6 400-45965 3 ' 400-82278 10 " " 400-45966 3 2 4U0-8227CI c 16 

" 400-48535 " 18 400-ll221JQ 10 

'" 400-49385 18 6 400-82280 " 3 400-58951 8 " 400"82335 28 3 
62 403-75275 6 1 400-!l23J6 28 8 

2 400-75279 14 1 400-82337 29 3 
28 400-75281 33 5 400-82338 12 29 

5 40·J-75285 13 3 400-823J8 28 15 
6 400-75287 10 4 400-82339 28 10 

11 400 75287 29 ' 400-82339 3' ' 16 400-76142 29 32 400 ·8234J 29 6 
15 400-7514~ 29 n 400-62341 " ' 6 400-76144 " " 400-82341 28 " 22 400-82207 2 43 400-82342 89 6 

" 400-82208 "' 29 400-82343 29 5 
'8 4CO-R2?08 10 " 400-82344 28 18 
'8 400-1\2?08 10 54 400-f\2:>45 28 ' 60 400-82209 10 30 400-82:V-7 29 " 51 400-82210 " 33 400·82348 29 12 
52 400-1\2?11 " " 400-82349 29 g 

63 400-82212 10 " 400-82455 29 13 

" 400-82213 ' '5 400-824ti5 32 1 
55 400-82214 ' 36 400-82456 33 1 

- 37 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
;<I:OS I 

PART NO PAGE I~EF PART NO 
,i'j',tft fj_ NO ilcitfi 

400-82514 F n 
400 82515 F " 400-82516 ' " 400-83302 F " 400--83834 12 27 
400-<l3834 " 3 
400-83835 " " 400-83836 3< n 

I 

' 

I 

PAGE 

<'!_ 

REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 
NO §i-E' "' NO ~il!i "' N?_ 

' 

' 
I 

:::-18 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



JUKI CORPORATION 

Copyright© 2009 JUKI CORP. 

*•~~~~-~~~--~~T~~c~ 
f.tl.i:.l-*T· 
All rights reserved throughout the world 

JUKitli\:~U 

i3JH ':l<:d), ._ ~. l;t 
To order or for further 
information. 
please contact: 

*~~,(-•;J ')A 1- l<l:i!li&illl&t::d:l7&t~ < Ji:J!T ~$tJ<CV., ~J ~T. 
•The description covered in this parts fist fs subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice. 
*~~~<-·:J 'J A 1- l<i 2009 ~ 2 J'li.IHI~i!li£ft3~Nilll- t= t~~T. 
•This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of February 2009. 

Printed in Japan 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




